Gala

Dear Friend,

We are thrilled to invite you to the 2025 Hugh Chatham Health Foundation Annual Auction and Gala, taking place on Friday, May 16th at Coley Hall in downtown Elkin. This event is one of the most anticipated of the year, and we are incredibly grateful for the ongoing support we receive from our community.

The funds raised from last year's auction and gala directly supported the Hugh Chatham Health Foundation, which is committed to enhancing the health and well-being of our community. Thanks to your generous contributions, we have made significant progress, including the creation of our Sleep Lab, renovations to the Wellness Center, upgrades to our Emergency Department, and the initial phases of our Healing Trail. Your ongoing support enables us to provide our community with vital services that prioritize health and wellness at every step.

We are currently seeking donations of items, experiences, and sponsorships for both our silent and live auctions. Your donation not only supports a great cause but also showcases your business as a key supporter of our community.

If you're interested in contributing or have any questions, please feel free to reach out to me at khettleman@hughchatham.org or (336) 527-7457. We greatly appreciate your consideration and look forward to partnering with you to make this event a success. Thank you for your continued support of Hugh Chatham Health and our community.

With appreciation,

Later Hittleman

Katee Hettleman

**Executive Director of Foundation** 

khettleman@hughchatham.org | 336.527.7457





May 16th, 2025 | Coley Hall | 222 E. Main Street, Elkin, NC

Draganting Changer	a.l.,
Presenting Sponsor \$12,000	My company, business or I will support the Hugh Chatham Health Auction and Gala with the
Two tables of 10 at gala, with preferential seating Prominent sponsor/donor signage at the event Logo in the event program Verbal recognition at the event Display of logo/name on screen during event Recognition on social media	Hugh Chatham Health Auction and Gala with the sponsorship(s) noted!  Signature:  Submission Deadline: May 1st, 2025
Business name included in press release*	T
Signature Sponsor \$8,000 Two tables of 8 at gala Prominent sponsor/donor signage at the event Logo in the event program	Total Amount: \$ Check enclosed payable to: Hugh Chatham Health Foundation 180 Parkwood Drive Elkin, NC 28621
Verbal recognition at the event Display of logo/name on screen during event Recognition on social media	Contact Name
Legacy Sponsor \$5,000	Company Name (if applicable)
One table for 10 at gala Sponsor/donor signage at the event Logo in the event program Verbal recognition at the event	Street Address
Display of logo/name on screen during event	State & Zip code
Friends of the Foundation Sponsor \$2,500	Phone #
One table for 8 at gala  Name in the event program  Display of logo/name on screen during event	 Email
Table Reservation for Eight \$1,050	$\bigcirc$
One table for 8 at gala Includes tickets *Limited availability*	Please contact <b>Katee Hettleman</b> Executive Director, Hugh Chatham Health Foundation
Table Reservation for Ten \$1,250	khettleman@hughchatham.org (336) 527-7457
One table for 10 at gala Includes tickets *Limited availability*	Hugh Chatham Health Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization *Press release content is subject to be changed and edited by news outlets
Individual Ticket	Hugh

\$100

Auction Donation

## Commitment Form

May 16th, 2025 | Hugh Chatham Health Foundation Auction and Gala Coley Hall at The Liberty | 222 E. Main Street, Elkin, NC 28621

## Contact Information

Business/Donor Name (as it should appear in item cata	
Donor Contact Name	
Address	
Phone #	Email
	Date
Item Donated	Expiration Date (if applicab
Item Description	
	Hugh
☐ Item enclosed	Chatha
☐ Item enclosed☐ Delivery by donor	Chatha HEALTH Please contact <b>Katee Hettler</b>
	Please contact <b>Katee Hettler</b> Executive Director, Hugh Chatham Health Founda khettleman@hughchatham
☐ Delivery by donor	Please contact <b>Katee Hettler</b> Executive Director, Hugh Chatham Health Founda

Hugh Chatham Health Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization